PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4634363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONY CORPORATION	10/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SATURN LICENSING LLC
Street Address:	25 MADISON AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022-3211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 69

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14512761
Application Number:	14826735
Application Number:	14900262
Application Number:	14783710
Application Number:	14891023
Application Number:	14903104
Application Number:	14785715
Application Number:	14893475
Application Number:	13930880
Application Number:	14686277
Application Number:	14895582
Application Number:	61830500
Application Number:	15014631
Application Number:	14899237
Application Number:	14897463
Application Number:	14412718
Application Number:	14898961
Application Number:	14787597
Application Number:	14785965
Application Number:	14912651

PATENT REEL: 044171 FRAME: 0491

504587651

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14422440
Application Number:	14900458
Application Number:	14903134
Application Number:	14896552
Application Number:	15023723
Application Number:	14917209
Application Number:	14908354
Application Number:	15029949
Application Number:	15024895
Application Number:	14916910
Application Number:	15022750
Application Number:	14914125
Application Number:	14915773
Application Number:	14916505
Application Number:	15022381
Application Number:	15022661
Application Number:	14913605
Application Number:	15432650
Application Number:	14914950
Application Number:	14908005
Application Number:	14917186
Application Number:	14913566
Application Number:	14913727
Application Number:	14913870
Application Number:	14899019
Application Number:	14913901
Application Number:	14916850
Application Number:	15030539
Application Number:	15030543
Application Number:	15021116
Application Number:	15023500
Application Number:	15038516
Application Number:	15035358
Application Number:	14770150
Application Number:	15110139
Application Number:	15110197
Application Number:	15113383
Application Number:	15110241

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15116536
Application Number:	15108718
Application Number:	15118350
Application Number:	15118331
Application Number:	15117782
Application Number:	15118121
Application Number:	15122374
Application Number:	15122439
Application Number:	15124192
Application Number:	15127462
Patent Number:	9698810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: corpassignments@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	474486US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHLOE CAMERON
SIGNATURE:	/Chloe Cameron/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=474486US ASSN#page1.tif source=474486US ASSN#page2.tif source=474486US ASSN#page3.tif source=474486US ASSN#page4.tif source=474486US ASSN#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SONY CORPORATION of 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0075 Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent and applications for letters patent of the United States of America listed on the attached appendix (hereinafter referred to as "APPENDIX").

WHEREAS, SATURN LICENSING LLC of 25 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022-3211, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and applications for letters patent and the inventions described therein as named in the APPENDIX;

NOW, THEREFORE, after good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SONY CORPORATION by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and in and to the aforesaid applications for letters patent and the inventions described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof, and in and to any and all reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been or may be granted, and for claims for

2

damage by reason of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

SONY CORPORATION further authorizes and requests the Patent Office

Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all Letters

Patent resulting from the aforesaid applications for letters patent or any divisions or

continuations thereof, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right,
title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, SONY CORPORATION, has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

SONY CORPORATION

Date: October 4th. 2017

By:

Name: Tomonori Okuwaki

Title: Senior General Manager Intellectual Property Division

Sony Corporation

APPENDIX

LETTERS PATENT

Patent Number

Issue Date

<u>i atem i tumoci</u>	1550C 176C
9,698,810	7/4/2017
APPLICATIONS	
Application Number	Filing Date
61/830,500	6/3/2013
14/783,710	10/19/2015
14/891,023	11/13/2015
14/785,715	10/20/2015
14/893,475	11/23/2015
14/412,718	1/5/2015
14/895,582	12/3/2015
14/787,597	10/28/2015
14/899,237	12/17/2015
14/900,262	12/21/2015
14/785,965	10/21/2015
14/898,961	12/16/2015
14/422,440	2/19/2015
14/908,005	1/27/2016
14/908,354	1/28/2016
15/023,723	3/22/2016
14/900,458	12/21/2015
14/897,463	12/10/2015
14/903,104	1/6/2016
14/903,134	1/6/2016

14/912,651	2/18/2016
14/917,186	3/7/2016
15/030,539	4/19/2016
15/030,543	4/19/2016
14/913,566	2/22/2016
14/913,605	2/22/2016
14/913,727	2/23/2016
14/913,870	2/23/2016
14/913,901	2/23/2016
14/899,019	12/16/2015
14/914,125	2/24/2016
14/915,773	3/1/2016
14/916,505	3/3/2016
14/916,910	3/4/2016
15/022,381	3/16/2016
15/022,661	3/17/2016
15/022,750	3/17/2016
15/024,895	3/6/2016
14/914,950	2/26/2016
14/896,552	12/7/2015
14/916,850	3/4/2016
15/023,500	3/21/2016
14/512,761	10/13/2014
15/029,949	4/15/2016
15/021,116	3/10/2016

14/917,209	3/7/2016
15/038,516	5/23/2016
14/770,150	8/25/2015
15/108,718	6/28/2016
15/110,139	7/7/2016
15/110,197	7/7/2016
15/110,241	1/10/2017
15/035,358	5/9/2016
15/113,383	7/21/2016
15/116,536	8/4/2016
15/117,782	8/10/2016
15/118,121	8/11/2016
15/118,331	8/11/2016
15/118,350	8/11/2016
15/122,374	8/29/2016
15/124,192	9/7/2016
15/122,439	8/30/2016
15/127,462	9/20/2016
14/686,277	4/14/2015
14/826,735	8/14/2015
15/014,631	2/3/2016
13/930,880	6/28/2013
15/432,650	2/14/2017

PATENT REEL: 044171 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 10/10/2017